

Agility Bank Welcomes Construction Industry Expert to Board of Directors

HOUSTON, TX – October 29, 2024 – Agility Bank is pleased to announce the addition of Rebecca (Becky) Reyes, a construction industry leader and founding member of Agility, to its board of directors.

Edna Meyer-Nelson, chairwoman of the Agility Bank board, commented: "Becky has been a dedicated advocate of Agility since its inception. Her deep expertise in one of Houston's key industries—construction—will help drive our mission forward. We look forward to leveraging her knowledge to enhance our bank's services and better meet the needs of our clients."

Reyes is the founder and CEO of BecTec Construction Resources LLC, bringing over 30 years of experience in leading construction-related businesses. Prior to founding BecTec, Reyes served as owner and chief financial officer of Reytec Construction Resources Inc., a full-service utility and infrastructure contractor headquartered in Houston, with additional offices in Austin and Corpus Christi.

"I understand the financial needs of business owners, especially in the construction sector, and I know that Agility Bank offers the right resources to meet those needs," Reyes stated. "I am passionate about Agility's mission to serve commercial clients inclusively, regardless of gender, race, or ethnicity. It's an honor to join the board, and I look forward to contributing to the bank's future."

Beyond her professional work, Reyes serves on the advisory board of the Latin Women's Initiative, a nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting Latin women and children through financial and volunteer services. Reyes also sits on The Mayor's Hispanic Advisory Board and is a member of Advocates of a Latino Museum of Cultural and Visual Arts & Archive (ALMAAH). Additionally, she is a member of the White House Historical Association and an alumna of the University of Texas at Austin.

About Agility Bank N.A.

Agility Bank is the first primarily women-owned and women-led bank to be awarded a Minority Depository Institution (MDI) national charter by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency. Focused on community business banking, Agility Bank serves small and

medium-sized businesses with a flexible, digital platform designed to provide a fintech-like experience, alongside personalized service from experienced bankers. Based in Houston, Agility Bank is committed to empowering businesses through advanced technology and inclusive service.

For more information, visit: www.agility.bank

Media Contact:

Eden Dombrowa

eden@agility.bank

281-733-3294